
        NASCAR Slot Racing 2009                                                                      

NASCAR         Grand National Stock Cars                Invitation Race         
Slot Racing         Kamp-Lintfort           44m Carrera Plastic Track                        

        6 Lanes     Race Time 6 x 4 Min.                   14.02.2009                      
Race No. 250 A Laps Race Car Grand National Car Gr. Best Lap

  Driver  Driver No.   
1. Sebastian Nockemann 142,23 66 Buick Widcat J.D. McDuffie 70 141 9,802
2. Christian Schnitzler 141,59 70 Plymouth GTX Buddy Arrington 67 149 9,956
3. Patrick Meister 141,01 70 Mercury Cyclone Parnelli Jones 21 143 10,039
4. Andreas Thierfelder 140,79 70 Buick GSX J.D. McDuffie 70 151 9,996
5. Ralf Pistor 140,32 66 Buick Widcat J.D. McDuffie 70 152 10,052
6. Ralph Seif 139,26 71 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 150 10,011
7. Thomas Nötzel 139,06 66 Ford Galaxie Junior Johnson 26 150 10,148
8. Dieter Clemens 139,03 70 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 150 10,179
9. Stephan Bolz 137,72 68 Plymouth Roadrunner Wendell Scott 34 153 10,228
10. Nezih Durukanli 137,05 66 Ford Galaxie Cale Yarborough 27 150 10,180
10. Caroline Schnitzler 137,05 70 Plymouth GTX John Sears 4 153 10,288
10. Manfred Stork 137,05 71 Mercury Cyclone Wendell Scott 34 145 10,203
13. Reiner Barm 136,64 65 Pontiac Bonneville Worth McMillion 83 144 10,214
14. Pierre Stein 136,63 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Earl Ross 52 148 10,154
15. Uwe Schulz 136,56 66 Ford Galaxie Wendell Scott 34 152 10,275
16. Peter Recker 136,35 66 Ford Galaxie Dan Gurney 121 148 10,328
17. Frank Kaldewey 136,03 64 Pontiac GTO Bobby Johns 7 153 10,374
18. Andreas Lippold 135,81 74 Chevrolet Chevelle Cecil Gordon 24 150 10,286
19. Manuela Schnitzler 135,14 66 Ford Galaxie Junior Johnson 26 150 10,378
20. Marcus Hasse 135,07 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Donnie Allison 27 151 10,326
21. Werner Bolz 134,64 62 Pontiac Catalina Joe Weatherly 8 149 10,480
22. Volker Schulte 134,22 65 Chevrolet Impala Friday Hassler 39 150 10,447
22. Andreas Höne 134,22 71 Dodge Charger Bobby Isaac 71 154 10,407
24. Lisa Overbeck 133,53 73 Ford Torino Gordon Johncock 28 154 10,550
25. Christoph Müller 132,31 70 Chevrolet Impala Friday Hassler 39 149 10,570
26. Rolf Krause 131,88 65 Chevrolet Impala Curtis Turner 47 153 10,599
27. Hans Bickenbach 131,32 64 Mercury Marauder Darel Dieringer 16 156 10,538
28. André Tellmann 130,75 70 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 150 10,746
29. Klaus Schnitzler 130,59 58 Chevrolet Impala Buck Baker 87 146 10,764
30. HaJü Eiffler 130,52 68 Ford Torino Bobby Allison 29 150 10,594
31. Freddy Eirmbter 130,40 63 Ford Galaxie Pete Hamilton 6 150 10,746
32. Ingo Heimann 130,21 63 Ford Galaxie Tiny Lund 21 152 10,672
33. Bob Clark 130,04 70 Plymouth GTX Richard Petty 43 152 10,784
33. Katja Overbeck 130,04 70 Plymouth GTX # 6 162 10,756
35. Walter Schäfer 129,51 69 Dodge 440 Buddy Baker 6 142 10,588
36. Willie Knigge 129,07 70 Plymouth GTX Richard Petty 43 144 10,690
37. Andreas Huth 128,65 56 Chevrolet Bel Air C. Herb Thomas 92 156 10,682
38. Ralf Mouget 127,27 73 Chevrolet Chevelle Gordon Johncock 28 157 10,828
39. André Fuchs 127,04 59 Ford Thunderbird Tom Pistone 59 142 10,841
40. Hanns Stresius 126,52 70 Plymouth GTX Roger McCluskey 1 144 10,984
41. Justin Pasch 126,22 39 Chevrolet "Willie" W. Schaeffer 2A 163 10,920
42. Stefan Laub 125,51 70 Plymouth GTX Jim Hurtubise 23 146 10,938
43. Kalle Stenten 125,32 70 Plymouth GTX # 42 166 11,115
44. Ulf Setzepfand 124,67 62 Chevrolet Bel Air Jeff Cook 24 157 11,128
45. Michael Butz 124,21 59 Chevrolet Impala Rex White 4 158 11,022



        NASCAR Slot Racing 2009                                                                      

NASCAR         Grand National Stock Cars                Invitation Race         
Slot Racing         Kamp-Lintfort           44m Carrera Plastic Track                        

       6 Lanes     Race Time  6 x 4 Min.                   15.02.2009                      
Race No. 250 B Laps Race Car Grand National Car Gr. Best Lap

  Driver  Driver No.   
1. Sebastian Nockemann 143,32 66 Buick Widcat J.D. McDuffie 70 141 9,921
2. Caroline Schnitzler 141,63 70 Plymouth GTX John Sears 4 143 9,862
3. Thomas Nötzel 141,59 70 Plymouth GTX John Sears 4 143 10,014
4. Dieter Clemens 141,22 64 Ford Galaxie Tiny Lund 55 152 10,035
5. Patrick Meister 141,04 70 Mercury Cyclone Parnelli Jones 34 144 10,110
6. Christian Schnitzler 140,03 70 Plymouth GTX Buddy Arrington 67 142 10,014
7. Manfred Stork 139,37 71 Mercury Cyclone Wendell Scott 34 146 10,087
8. Frank Kaldewey 139,29 70 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 149 10,178
9. Nezih Durukanli 138,60 66 Ford Galaxie Cale Yarborough 27 150 10,079

10. Andreas Thierfelder 138,51 70 Buick GSX J.D. McDuffie 70 151 10,268
11. Uwe Schulz 137,79 66 Ford Galaxie Wendell Scott 34 151 10,205
12. Reiner Barm 137,51 65 Pontiac Bonneville Worth McMillion 83 144 10,156
13. Ralph Seif 137,32 71 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 148 10,236
14. Volker Schulte 137,02 65 Chevrolet Impala Friday Hassler 39 151 10,321
15. Oliver Stork 136,24 69 Dodge 440 Charlie Glotzbach 88 151 10,331
16. Peter Recker 136,06 57 Ford Fairlane C. Glen Wood 21 153 10,353
17. Manuela Schnitzler 135,85 66 Ford Galaxie Junior Johnson 26 150 10,203
18. Justin Pasch 135,53 65 Chevrolet Impala Hershel McGriff 4 153 10,316
19. Lisa Overbeck 134,64 73 Ford Torino Gordon Johncock 28 155 10,436
20. Kurt Petri 134,64 69 Mercury Cyclone Bobby Allison 12 149 10,295
21. Pierre Stein 134,64 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Earl Ross 52 147 10,248
22. Günter Riehl 134,53 62 Pontiac Catalina Joe Weatherly 8 149 10,376
23. Klaus Schnitzler 133,85 70 Chevrolet Chevelle Friday Hassler 39 150 10,524
24. Joachim Welsch 133,79 70 Chevrolet Impala Friday Hassler 39 149 10,375
25. Thomas Hahnel 133,60 69 Dodge 440 Don White 5 150 10,499
26. Bob Clark 133,06 70 Plymouth GTX Richard Petty 43 148 10,486
27. Harald Mieth 132,86 68 Plymouth Roadrunner Wendell Scott 34 152 10,304
28. Walter Schäfer 132,60 69 Dodge 440 Buddy Baker 6 141 10,586
29. Ingo Heimann 132,32 63 Ford Galaxie Tiny Lund 21 152 10,668
30. Ingo Vorberg 132,32 70 Plymouth GTX Richard Brooks 32 151 10,462
31. Katja Overbeck 132,03 70 Plymouth GTX # 6 162 10,591
32. Frank Schüler 131,55 64 Mercury Marauder Darel Dieringer 16 156 10,641
33. André Tellmann 130,74 70 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 149 10,659
34. Freddy Eirmbter 130,35 63 Ford Galaxie Nelson Stacy 29 156 10,577
35. Andreas Trebsdorf 130,31 65 Ford Galaxie Bobby Johns 7 156 10,640
36. Axel Bernhard 128,96 65 Ford Galaxie Dan Gurney 121 153 10,755
37. Marco Heise 126,08 66 Ford Galaxie Dan Gurney 121 155 10,916
38. Hermann Pasch 125,03 71 Mercury Cyclone Cecil Gordon 24 150 10,877
39. Heidi Gläser 124,50 66 Ford Galaxie Dan Gurney 121 156 11,027



        NASCAR Slot Racing 2009                                                                      

NASCAR         Grand National Stock Cars                Invitation Race         
Slot Racing         Kamp-Lintfort           44m Carrera Plastic Track                        

        6 Lanes     Race Time 6 x 4 Min.      14.+ 15.02.2009                       
Race No. 250 A + B Laps Race Car Grand National Car Gr. Best Lap Best Lap

  Driver Race A Race B  Driver No.  Race A Race B
1. Sebastian Nockemann 285,55 142,23 143,32 66 Buick Widcat J.D. McDuffie 70 141 9,802 9,921
2. Patrick Meister 282,05 141,01 141,04 70 Mercury Cyclone Parnelli Jones 21 143 10,039 10,110
3. Christian Schnitzler 281,62 141,59 140,03 70 Plymouth GTX Buddy Arrington 67 149 9,956 10,014
4. Thomas Nötzel 280,65 139,06 141,59 66 Ford Galaxie Junior Johnson 26 150 10,148 10,014
5. Dieter Clemens 280,25 139,03 141,22 70 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 150 10,179 10,035
6. Andreas Thierfelder 279,30 140,79 138,51 70 Buick GSX J.D. McDuffie 70 151 9,996 10,268
7. Caroline Schnitzler 278,68 137,05 141,63 70 Plymouth GTX John Sears 4 153 10,288 9,862
8. Ralph Seif 276,58 139,26 137,32 71 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 150 10,011 10,236
9. Manfred Stork 276,42 137,05 139,37 71 Mercury Cyclone Wendell Scott 34 145 10,203 10,087
10. Nezih Durukanli 275,65 137,05 138,60 66 Ford Galaxie Cale Yarborough 27 150 10,180 10,079
11. Frank Kaldewey 275,32 136,03 139,29 64 Pontiac GTO Bobby Johns 7 153 10,374 10,178
12. Uwe Schulz 274,35 136,56 137,79 66 Ford Galaxie Wendell Scott 34 152 10,275 10,205
13. Reiner Barm 274,15 136,64 137,51 65 Pontiac Bonneville Worth McMillion 83 144 10,214 10,156
14. Peter Recker 272,41 136,35 136,06 66 Ford Galaxie Dan Gurney 121 148 10,328 10,353
15. Pierre Stein 271,27 136,63 134,64 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Earl Ross 52 148 10,154 10,248
16. Volker Schulte 271,24 134,22 137,02 65 Chevrolet Impala Friday Hassler 39 150 10,447 10,321
17. Manuela Schnitzler 270,99 135,14 135,85 66 Ford Galaxie Junior Johnson 26 150 10,378 10,203
18. Lisa Overbeck 268,17 133,53 134,64 73 Ford Torino Gordon Johncock 28 154 10,550 10,436
19. Klaus Schnitzler 264,44 130,59 133,85 58 Chevrolet Impala Buck Baker 87 146 10,764 10,524
20. Bob Clark 263,10 130,04 133,06 70 Plymouth GTX Richard Petty 43 152 10,784 10,486
21. Ingo Heimann 262,53 130,21 132,32 63 Ford Galaxie Tiny Lund 21 152 10,672 10,668
22. Walter Schäfer 262,11 129,51 132,60 69 Dodge 440 Buddy Baker 6 142 10,588 10,586
22. Katja Overbeck 262,07 130,04 132,03 70 Plymouth GTX # 6 162 10,756 10,591
24. Justin Pasch 261,75 126,22 135,53 39 Chevrolet "Willie" W. Schaeffer 2A 163 10,920 10,316
25. André Tellmann 261,49 130,75 130,74 70 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 150 10,746 10,659
26. Freddy Eirmbter 260,75 130,40 130,35 63 Ford Galaxie Pete Hamilton 6 150 10,746 10,577



        NASCAR Slot Racing 2009                                                                        
        Grand National Stock Cars                             Race No. 2                  

           Slot Racing Report         SOKO-Keller Düsseldorf ca. 33m Wooden Track
       4 Lanes     Race Time 8 x 4 Min.                   14.03.2009                      

Race No. 251 Laps Heat 1 Heat 2 Race Car Grand National Driver Car Gr. Best Lap Points
  Driver      No.  Heat1 / Heat 2  
1. Christian Schnitzler 291,08 145,53 145,55 70 Chevrolet Chevelle Tiny Lund 55 142 7,205 / 7,205 175
2. Andreas Thierfelder 288,65 145,06 143,59 70 Buick GSX J.D. McDuffie 70 152 7,261 / 7,370 170
3. Ralf Pistor 285,92 142,25 143,67 65 Chevrolet Impala Bobby Allison 2 151 7,205 / 7,205 165
4. Manfred Stork 283,95 142,07 141,88 69 Mercury Cyclone Bobby Allison 12 149 7,369 / 7,425 160
5. Marcus Hasse 283,12 142,24 140,88 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Donnie Allison 27 149 7,184 / 7,424 155
6. Dieter Clemens 282,46 141,23 141,23 64 Ford Galaxie Tiny Lund 55 151 7,370 / 7,371 150
7. Reiner Barm 281,63 140,08 141,55 65 Pontiac Bonneville Worth McMillion 83 145 7,693 / 7,369 146
8. Michael Moes 278,32 138,08 140,24 70 Chevrolet Chevelle Friday Hassler 39 146 7,426 / 7,425 142
9. Peter Recker 278,20 138,60 139,60 66 Ford Galaxie Dan Gurney 121 151 7,425 / 7,426 138

10. Christoph Müller 275,30 137,06 138,24 70 Chevrolet Impala Friday Hassler 39 148 7,480 / 7,481 134
11. Ingo Heimann 274,93 138,05 136,88 63 Ford Galaxie Tiny Lund 21 151 7,533 / 7,645 130
12. Klaus Schnitzler 274,66 136,04 138,62 70 Plymouth GTX John Sears 4 142 7,480 / 7,534 127
13. Nezih Durukanli 273,80 137,55 136,25 66 Ford Galaxie Cale Yarborough 27 151 7,204 / 7,316 124
14. André Kaczmarek 273,10 136,23 136,87 62 Pontiac Catalina Joe Weatherly 8 149 7,591 / 7,589 121
15. Manuela Schnitzler 272,42 137,52 134,90 66 Ford Galaxie Junior Johnson 26 150 7,589 / 7,700 118
16. Uwe Schulz 269,41 131,55 137,86 66 Ford Galaxie Wendell Scott 34 156 7,589 / 7,589 115
17. Lisa Overbeck 268,27 133,45 134,82 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Earl Ross 52 146 7,480 / 7,480 112
18. Katja Overbeck 266,49 133,94 132,55 71 Dodge Charger Bobby Isaac 71 153 7,445 / 7,809 109
19. Hans Bickenbach 265,79 132,91 132,88 70 Plymouth GTX Jim Hurtubise 23 150 7,645 / 7,754 106
20. Freddy Eirmter 261,10 131,24 129,86 63 Ford Galaxie Nelson Stacy 29 157 7,645 / 7,809 103
21. Bob Clark 259,11 125,24 133,87 70 Plymouth GTX Richard Petty 43 144 7,864 / 7,591 100



        NASCAR Slot Racing 2009                                                                        
        Grand National Stock Cars                             Race No. 2

           Slot Racing Report         Bad Rothenfelde    SRIG Teuto     32,15m Carrera Plastic Track                          
        6 Lanes     Race Time12x4Min.                  09.05.2009                      

Race No. 254 Laps Heat 1 Heat 2 Race Car Grand National Car Gr. Best Lap Points
  Driver     Driver No.  Heat1 / Heat 2  
1. Christian Schnitzler 351,39 177,33 174,06 66 Buick Wildcat J.D. McDuffie 70 143 7,8749 / 8,1251 175
2. Andreas Lippold 338,31 170,14 168,17 71 Mercury Cyclone Benny Parsons 72 148 8,3162 / 8,4171 170
3. Thomas Franke 336,97 168,78 168,19 70 Plymouth GTX # 35 145 8,3294 / 8,2803 165
4. Manfred Stork 336,32 169,13 167,19 71 Mercury Cyclone Wendell Scott 34 144 8,2162 / 8,4359 160
5. Ralf Pistor 334,91 169,23 165,68 65 Chevrolet Impala Bobby Allison 2 152 8,2107 / 8,3934 155
6. Carsten Scholz 334,29 168,12 166,17 70 Plymouth GTX Roger McCluskey 1 149 8,3393 / 8,4771 150
7. Willie Knigge 330,60 166,13 164,47 57 Chrysler 300 # 300-B 156 8,5220 / 8,5714 146
8. Klaus Schnitzler 326,10 162,74 163,36 70 Plymouth GTX John Sears 4 143 8,2149 / 8,4568 142
9. Uwe Schulz 324,84 163,15 161,69 66 Ford Galaxie Wendell Scott 34 156 8,4912 / 8,5903 138
10. Ulf Setzepfand 323,91 162,09 161,82 62 Chevrolet Bel Air Jeff Cook 24 156 8,6139 / 8,6514 134
11. Manuela Schnitzler 323,27 161,89 161,38 66 Ford Galaxie Junior Johnson 26 148 8,5144 / 8,6916 130
12. Hans Bickenbach 320,39 160,45 159,94 64 Pontiac GTO Bobby Johns 7 153 8,6435 / 8,7013 127
13. Martin Picker 317,76 159,61 158,15 60 Ford Starliner Fred Lorenzen 28 169 8,6765 / 8,8490 124
14. Katja Overbeck 313,90 157,13 156,77 70 Plymouth GTX # 6 161 8,7619 / 8,8823 121
15. Ingo Heimann 313,88 157,57 156,31 63 Ford Galaxie Tiny Lund 21 151 8,7304 / 8,8796 118



        NASCAR Slot Racing 2009                                                                      
        Grand National Stock Cars                              Race No. 3                        

           Slot Racing Report         Kamp-Lintfort       44m Carrera Plastic Track                                            
        6 Lanes     Race Time 12 x 4 Min.                   20.06.2009                      

Race No. 256 Laps Heat 1 Heat 2 Race Car Grand National Driver Car Gr. Best Lap Points
  Driver   No.  Heat1 / Heat 2  
1. Christian Schnitzler 286,91 144,80 142,11 66 Buick Wildcat J.D. McDuffie 70 144 9,805 175
2. Patrick Meister 281,41 142,19 139,22 70 Mercury Cyclone Parnelli Jones 21 143 9,910 170
3. Manfred Stork 279,69 141,42 138,27 69 Mercury Cyclone Bobby Allison 12 148 9,936 165
4. Dieter Clemens 278,43 140,12 138,31 64 Ford Galaxie Tiny Lund 55 152 10,042 160
5. Andreas Thierfelder 278,16 140,52 137,64 70 Buick GSX J.D. McDuffie 70 152 9,919 155
6. Peter Recker 273,53 137,04 136,49 73 Ford Torino Gordon Johncock 28 150 10,234 150
7. Nezih Durukanli 273,38 137,29 136,09 66 Ford Galaxie Cale Yarborough 27 151 10,177 146
8. Andreas Lippold 273,04 137,66 135,38 71 Mercury Cyclone Benny Parsons 72 147 10,279 142
9. Manuela Schnitzler 272,64 137,85 134,79 70 Plymouth GTX Buddy Arrington 67 142 10,221 138
10. Klaus Schnitzler 272,02 136,79 135,23 70 Plymouth GTX John Sears 4 143 10,154 134
11. Uwe Schulz 271,40 137,36 134,04 66 Ford Galaxie Wendell Scott 34 156 10,224 130
12. Marcus Hasse 270,93 137,14 133,79 70 Plymouth Superbird Ramo Stott 7 156 10,306 127
13. Michael Moes 270,45 136,41 134,04 70 Chevrolet Chevelle Friday Hassler 39 153 10,329 124
14. Hans Bickenbach 269,76 135,62 134,14 70 Plymouth GTX Jim Hurtubise 23 150 10,399 121
15. Magdalene Meister 267,99 134,50 133,49 70 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 148 10,432 118
16. Lisa Overbeck 267,61 134,03 133,58 68 Ford Torino Bobby Allison 29 150 10,379 115
17. Katja Overbeck 261,99 131,34 130,65 70 Plymouth GTX # 6 159 10,695 112
18. Freaddy Eirmbter 257,32 129,10 128,22 63 Ford Galaxie Nelson Stacy 29 155 10,647 109
 



        NASCAR Slot Racing 2009                                                                        
        Grand National Stock Cars                              Race No. 4                        

           Slot Racing Report         CC Oberberg    35m Carrera Plastic Track                         
        6 Lanes     Race Time 12 x 4 Min.                29.08.2009                    

Race No. 260 Laps Heat 1 Heat 2 Race Car Grand National Driver Car Gr. Best Lap Points
  Driver     No.  Heat1 / Heat 2  
1. Patrick Meister 327,66 165,59 162,07 71 Mercury Cyclone Parnelli Jones 21 145 8,337 / 8,731 175
2. Ralf Pistor 326,00 165,38 160,62 65 Chevrolet Impala Bobby Allison 2 151 8,531 / 8,706 170
3. Manfred Stork 325,41 164,06 161,35 69 Mercury Cyclone Bobby Allison 12 147 8,573 / 8,693 165
4. Dieter Clemens 325,11 163,90 161,21 64 Ford Galaxie Tiny Lund 55 151 8,650 / 8,709 160
5. Marcus Hasse 325,04 163,77 161,27 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Donnie Allison 27 153 8,537 / 8,742 155
6. Andreas Thierfelder 323,95 163,35 160,60 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Cecil Gordon 24 148 8,465 / 8,714 150
7. Michael Moes 323,03 163,22 159,81 70 Chevrolet Chevelle Friday Hassler 39 146 8,579 / 8,674 146
8. Nezih Durukanli 321,24 161,89 159,35 66 Ford Galaxie Cale Yarborough 66 152 8,574 / 8,614 142
9. Andreas Lippold 320,74 161,33 159,41 71 Mercury Cyclone Benny Parsons 72 149 8,594 / 8,780 138

10. Bernd Hämmerling 320,64 161,28 159,36 70 Plymouth GTX # 3 163 8,765 / 8,818 134
11. Peter Recker 319,54 162,19 157,35 66 Ford Galaxie Dan Gurney 121 151 8,685 / 8,839 130
12. Karsten Koppelberg 315,53 157,35 158,18 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Earl Ross 52 148 8,972 / 8,843 127
13. Lisa Overbeck 314,25 157,89 156,36 68 Ford Torino Bobby Allison 29 150 8,618 / 8,910 124
14. Karsten Felderhoff 313,42 158,44 154,98 66 Ford Galaxie Fred Lorenzen 28 153 8,769 / 8,796 121
15. Frank Friedrich 312,14 158,24 153,90 69 Dodge 440 # 14 160 8,766 / 8,861 118
16. Robert Ehl 310,06 155,45 154,61 70 Chevrolet Impala Friday Hassler 39 149 9,084 / 8,855 115
17. Freaddy Eirmbter 297,11 147,21 149,90 63 Ford Galaxie Nelson Stacy 29 145 9,091 / 9,075 112
18. Achim Schulz 297,05 148,89 148,16 68 Plymouth Roadrunner Wendell Scott 34 152 9.042 / 9,172 109
19. Alexander Ehl 286,88 143,44 143,44 59 Chevrolet Impala Jack Smith 47 168 9,459 / 9,196 106



        NASCAR Slot Racing 2009                                                                        
        Grand National Stock Cars                             Race No.5            

           Slot Racing Report         Swisttal-Heimerzheim   1A Slotpiste    35m Carrera Plastic Track                              
        6 Lanes     Race Time 12 x 4 Min.                   20.09.2009                    

Race No. 261 Laps Heat 1 Heat 2 Race Car Grand National Driver Car Gr. Best Lap Points
  Driver     No.  Heat1 / Heat 2  
1. Christian Schnitzler 323,34 162,13 161,21 66 Buick Wildcat J.D. McDuffie 70 145 8,542 175
2. Patrick Meister 311,06 156,74 154,32 70 Mercury Cyclone Parnelli Jones 21 143 8,844 170
3. Manfred Stork 308,10 154,64 153,46 69 Mercury Cyclone Bobby Allison 12 148 8,996 165
4. Ralf Pistor 305,80 153,48 152,32 65 Chevrolet Impala Bobby Allison 2 153 9,053 160
5. Marcus Hasse 302,61 152,91 149,70 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Donnie Allison 27 153 8,960 155
6. Andreas Lippold 302,06 152,15 149,91 71 Mercury Cyclone Benny Parsons 72 150 9,102 150
7. Michael Moes 301,25 151,83 149,42 66 Ford Galaxie Fred Lorenzen 28 154 9,106 146
8. Andreas Thierfelder 300,45 150,17 150,28 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Cecil Gordon 24 150 9,084 142
9. Nezih Durukanli 300,26 149,88 150,38 66 Ford Galaxie Cale Yarborough 27 151 9,010 138

10. Jörg Mews 299,69 152,10 147,59 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Earl Ross 52 147 8,974 134
11. Klaus Schnitzler 298,93 150,62 148,31 70 Plymouth GTX John Sears 4 143 9,033 130
12. Manuela Schnitzler 298,45 149,63 148,82 70 Plymouth GTX Buddy Arrington 67 141 9,068 127
13. Alexander Ehl 296,22 147,94 148,28 59 Chevrolet Impala Jack Smith 47 151 9,160 124
14. Robert Ehl 295,77 149,46 146,31 70 Chevrolet Impala Friday Hassler 39 148 9,075 121
15. Ingo Heimann 292,06 146,61 145,45 63 Ford Galaxie Marvin Panch 21 151 9,377 118
16. Hans Bickenbach 288,65 144,30 144,35 64 Pontiac GTO Bobby Johns 7 150 9,248 115
17. Robby Mauer 284,46 139,91 144,55 68 Plymouth Roadrunner Wendell Scott 34 152 9,091 112
18. Freddy Eirmbter 282,31 141,57 140,74 63 Ford Galaxie Nelson Stacy 29 29 155 9,441 109



        NASCAR Slot Racing 2009                                                                 
        Grand National Stock Cars                             Race No.6

                Slot Racing Report         Moers SRC Niederrhein  35,8m Carrera Plastic Track  
        6 Lanes     Race Time 12 x 3 Min.                  18.10.2009                      

Race No. 263 Laps Heat 1 Heat 2 Race Car Grand National Driver Car Gr. Best Lap Points
  Driver     No.  Heat1 / Heat 2  
1. Christian Schnitzler 215,92 109,84 106,08 66 Buick Wildcat J.D. McDuffie 70 144 9,412 L1 / 9,816 L1 175
2. Dieter Clemens 207,41 103,91 103,50 64 Ford Galaxie Tiny Lund 55 151 10,033 L4 / 10,094 L1 170
3. Manfred Stork 207,17 105,24 101,93 69 Mercury Cyclone Bobby Allison 12 147 9,871 L1 / 10,203 L3 165
4. Klaus Schnitzler 207,06 104,45 102,61 70 Plymouth GTX John Sears 4 143 9,801 L3 / 10,230 L3 160
5. Patrick Meister 206,72 103,80 102,92 71 Mercury Cyclone Parnelli Jones 21 144 10,107 L4 / 10,215 L3 155
6. Jürgen Tepaß 206,50 103,53 102,97 69 Ford Talladega Donnie Allison 27 155 9,936 L3 / 10,148 L1 150
7. Andreas Thierfelder 206,12 103,82 102,30 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Cecil Gordon 24 151 9,828 L1 / 10,242 L4 146
8. Ralf Pistor 205,47 103,44 102,03 65 Chevrolet Impala Bobby Allison 2 152 10,035 L3 / 10,328 L3 142
9. Marcus Hasse 205,41 102,98 102,43 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Donnie Allison 27 153 10,037 L4 / 10,289 L2 138
10. Manuela Schnitzler 205,37 103,66 101,71 70 Plymouth GTX Buddy Arrington 67 141 9,912 L3 / 10,340 L1 134
11. Ralf Janßens 205,27 102,84 102,43 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Earl Ross 52 148 10,119 L2 / 10,195 L1 130
12. Peter Recker 204,09 103,58 100,51 66 Ford Galaxie Dan Gurney 121 150 10,096 L3 / 10,316 L1 127
13. Andreas Lippold 202,93 102,44 100,49 71 Mercury Cyclone Benny Parsons 72 148 10,195 L1 / 10,342 L3 124
14. Uwe Schulz 202,41 102,98 99,43 66 Ford Galaxie Wendell Scott 34 151 10,121 L4 / 10,398 L2 121
15. Nezih Durukanli 201,93 100,98 100,95 66 Ford Galaxie Donnie Allison 27 151 9,975 L3 / 10,314 L1 118
16. Volker Nühlen 201,39 101,96 99,43 70 Chevrolet Impala Friday Hassler 39 147 10,135 L3 / 10,555 L1 115
17. Hans Bickenbach 201,07 101,97 99,10 64 Pontiac GTO Bobby Johns 7 150 10,119 L3 / 10,316 L2 112
18. Dirk Neuhaus 200,63 100,18 100,45 69 Ford Talladega A.J. Foyt 11 149 10,305 L4 / 10,475 L4 109
19. Michael Moes 200,19 98,93 101,26 70 Chevrolet Chevelle Friday Hassler 39 145 10,266 L4 / 10,340 L4 106
20. Lisa Overbeck 199,58 100,61 98,97 68 Ford Torino Bobby Allison 29 149 10,365 L5 / 10,533 L3 103
21. Volker Schulte 198,11 100,11 98,00 65 Chevrolet Impala Friday Hassler 39 148 10,373 L3 / 10,477 L1 100
22. Markus Hackstein 197,05 99,92 97,13 64 Mercury Marauder Darrell Dieringer 16 152 10,400 L1 / 10,586 L1 97
23. Katja Overbeck 195,79 97,57 98,22 70 Plymouth GTX # 6 160 10,609 L1 / 10,682 L3 94
24. André Tellmann 195,64 97,81 97,83 70 Plymouth GTX Fred Lorenzen 99 147 10,426 L4 / 10,576 L1 91
25. André Kaczmarek 193,54 98,43 95,11 62 Pontiac Catalina Joe Weatherly 8 149 10,500 L3 / 10,594 L3 88
26. Freddy Eirmbter 191,41 95,92 95,49 63 Ford Galaxie Nelson Stacy 29 154 10,627 L3 / 10,805 L1 85
27. Andreas Trebsdorf 187,85 94,42 93,43 66 Ford Galaxie Bobby Johns 7 157 10,781 L3 / 10,816 L4 82
28. Hanns Stresius 184,50 90,07 94,43 70 Plymouth GTX Roger McCluskey 1 145 10,916 L4 / 10,719 L3 79
29. Martin Picker 182,52 90,96 91,56 71 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 144 10,951 L2 / 11,150 L2 76



        NASCAR Slot Racing 2009                                                                  
        Grand National Stock Cars                             Race No.7

           Slot Racing Report         Schwerte   30,26 m Carrera Plastic Track
        6 Lanes     Race Time 12 x 4 Min.                07.11.2009               

Race No. 264 Laps Heat 1 Heat 2 Race Car Grand National Driver Car Gr. Best Lap Points
  Driver     No.  Heat1 / Heat 2  
1. Christian Schnitzler 359,62 181,44 178,18 70 Plymouth GTX Buddy Arrington 67 142 7,765 / 7,933 175
2. Ralf Pistor 356,09 180,51 175,58 65 Chevrolet Impala Bobby Allison 2 149 7,704 / 8,053 170
3. Patrick Meister 351,34 176,85 174,49 71 Mercury Cyclone Parnelli Jones 21 143 7,940 / 8,095 165
4. Klaus Schnitzler 351,32 177,08 174,24 66 Buick Wildcat J.D. McDuffie 70 143 7,955 / 8,068 160
5. Manfred Stork 351,11 176,60 174,51 69 Mercury Cyclone Bobby Allison 12 148 7,992 / 8,022 155
6. Siggi Jung 348,24 174,20 174,04 62 Pontiac Catalina Joe Weatherly 8 149 8,070 / 8,131 150
7. Andreas Lippold 347,79 175,52 172,27 71 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Charlie Glotzbach 3 148 8,024 / 8,130 146
8. Andreas Thierfelder 346,01 174,33 171,68 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Cecil Gordon 24 150 7,987 / 8,118 142
9. Michael Moes 345,48 173,65 171,83 70 Chevrolet Chevelle Friday Hassler 39 146 8,034 / 8,153 138
10. Manuela Schnitzler 345,34 173,69 171,65 70 Plymouth GTX John Sears 4 142 7,987 / 8,098 134
11. Marcus Hasse 343,88 172,27 171,61 72 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Donnie Allison 27 153 8,114 / 8,186 130
12. Reiner Barm 343,40 172,28 171,12 65 Pontiac Bonneville Worth McMillion 83 151 8,101 / 8,227 127
13. Dieter Clemens 342,82 173,08 169,74 64 Ford Galaxie Tiny Lund 55 150 8,061 / 8,157 124
14. Peter Recker 342,48 172,38 170,10 69 Ford Talladega Donnie Allison 27 154 8,087 / 8,172 121
15. Frederic Pistor 342,24 172,23 170,01 66 Buick Wildcat J.D. McDuffie 70 155 8,139 / 8,253 118
16. Matthias Fölting 341,90 172,08 169,82 68 Ford Torino Bobby Allison 29 149 8,090 / 8,245 115
17. Hans Bickenbach 340,92 171,74 169,18 64 Pontiac GTO Bobby Johns 7 150 8,092 / 8,236 112
18. Uwe Schulz 339,82 170,92 168,90 66 Ford Galaxie Wendell Scott 34 151 8,160 / 8,258 109
19. Ralf Mouget 338,16 169,55 168,61 73 Chevrolet Malibu Gordon Johncock 28 156 8,164 / 8,268 106
20. Ingolf Weber 335,43 167,52 167,91 66 Ford Galaxie Dan Gurney 121 153 8,280 / 8,306 103
21. Katja Overbeck 330,11 165,82 164,29 70 Plymouth GTX # 6 160 8,320 / 8,512 100
22. Freddy Eirmbter 322,81 161,13 161,68 63 Ford Galaxie Nelson Stacy 29 155 8,449 / 8,509 97
23. Martin Picker 321,97 160,51 161,46 71 Plymouth GTX Pete Hamilton 6 144 8,497 / 8,564 94
24. Ingo Heimann 320,32 157,10 163,22 63 Ford Galaxie Marvin Panch 21 151 8,473 / 8,425 91


